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Committee Report Form

Committee Name:  ALISE Award for Service to the Association 

Report Date:  Aug/13/2012
Committee Chair (Name, School, Email): Linda Most, Valdosta (2013), lrmost@valdosta.edu


Members (Name, School, & Email):
1. Kathryn Plunkett, Southeastern Oklahoma State University (2014), plunkett.kathryn@gmail.com


2. Joungok Choi, Catholic (2014), choiy@cua.edu


3. Jodi Philbrick, University of North Texas (2013) jodi.philbrick@unt.edu


Previous Chairs (Name, School, & Email):

1. Deborah Grealy, St. Catherine (2012) dsgrealy@stkate.edu

2. Louise Spiteri, Dalhousie (2010-2011) louise.spiteri@dal.ca

3. Ling Hwey Jeng, Texas Woman’s (2009-2010)  LJeng@mail.twu.edu


Terms of Reference:

1. Select the recipient of the ALISE Service Award based on criteria specified in the ALISE policy manual
Minimum Expectations for Current Year:

1. Select the recipient of the ALISE Service Award based on criteria specified in the ALISE policy manual 

Document procedures for guidance of future chairs 

2. Major Accomplishments: 

1.      Nominations were solicited in Spring 2012 using ALISE mailing list & JESSE-L


2.      2 nominations received and evaluated: Dr. Lorna Peterson, Dr. Daniel O’Conner 


3.      Recipient: After a very close vote, Dr. Lorna Peterson unanimously selected by committee members


Action Areas Pending:

1.      submit selected recipient to Board for review and approval


2.      notify recipient if approved


3.      


Issues of Concern:

1.      one ALISE member contacted the chair after the deadline to offer an additional nomination which was rejected and suggested for submission next year.


2.      please let the committee chair know if justification of the selection is needed


3.      


Recommendations to the Board (if any):
1.      clarify whether nomination documents and ballots should be forwarded to Board liaison


2.      clarify retention policy for committee working documents


3.      


(Attach additional sheets as needed.)
Please return to your Board Liaison (Ann Weeks, Director of Member Services, acweeks@umd.edu) and ALISE headquarters (contact@alise.org.)

Note: Annual Reports from previous years will be made available to current committee chairs via the online committee chairs resource page located on ALISE.org.
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